RFF MAY 18-2010 16:49 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	05-21-201		HHALEAX GENTER-	B69 8929 P.06 PARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027(exp. 6/05)			MAL LO ZUIU	
To the Honorable Commiss 1. Name of conveying party(ie	103597889		attached original doo	cuments or copy there
 Name of conveying party(ie Andreas Nolte Lutz Höring 	S): OPAS APR 2 3 2010 MP	1	address of receiving p Carl Zeiss MicroI Carl-Zeiss-Pro	maging GmbH
3	PHARK OFFICE		07745 Jena Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other (see attached she	Merger Change of Name			
Execution Date: 1. 23 Nov 07 2. 29 Nov 07		Additiona) name(s	;) & address(es) attached?	🗋 Yes 🖬 No
A. Patent Application No. 11/988,649	D. Additional numbers a	B. Patent No		
5. Name and address of party			per of applications and	patents involved:
dence concerning documer	t should be mailed:			·
Name: Walter Ottese Patent Attorn):\$40.00
Address: P.O. Box 402	6	1	isly submitted zed to be charged by d	redit card
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026				
Phone No.: (301) 869-8	3950	a. Credit Ca		· ····
Fax No.: (301) 869-8 Email: WOPAT@			ccount Number d User Name	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Walter Ottesen 	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	i correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy April 15, 2010
Name of Person Signing			pages comprising cover sh	eet: 4

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 6/12 * RCVD AT 5/18/2010 4:39:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:301 869 8929 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Other (Continued): Record to correct name of assignee previously recorded incorrectly at reel/frame 020402/0057 so that the name of the assignee is Carl Zeiss MicroImaging GmbH as shown in the attached copy of the assignment.

PAGE 7/12 * RCVD AT 5/18/2010 4:39:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:301 869 8929 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-04

1

,MAY-18-2010 16:50	WALTER OTTESEN	CENTRAL FAX O	ENTER 301 869	
•		MAY 18 2		38929 P.1
, •		Edites (C -	-	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	01-17-2008	COVER SHE		ENT OF COMMERC
ev. 09/04) MB No. 0651-0027(exp. 6/05)		9AP05hee	9-3649 ^{Patent}	_
o the Honorable Comm	103475943	ase record the at	ached original documen	ts or copy thereo
(-(1-)) Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(i Carl Zeiss Microlma	
1. Andreas Nolte		Hamo.		ging onion
2. Lutz Hoering		Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Promena 07745 Jena Germany	de 10
additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at 3. Nature of conveyance: 50 Assignment 5	ached? ⊡ Yes ⊠ No ⊐ Merger			
	Change of Name			
Execution Date: 1. 23 Nov 07 2. 29 Nov 07		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?	Yes 😰 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	This document is bein	ng filed together with a new	vapplication.
A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No.		
	1. 10 82	D. Faterit NO.		
	Additional numbers a			
 Name and address of party to dence concerning documents 		6. Total number of	applications and paten	its involved:
Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney		Enclosed	R1.21(h) & 3.41):	
Address: P.O. Box 4026			be charged to depose be charged by credit	
	laryland 20885-4026			
Phone No.: (301) 869-89			Expiration Date1	0/09
Fax No.: (301) 869-892 Email: WOPAT@ao			t Number r Name	
3. Statement and signature.				
Fo the best of my knowledge and be	ellef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and corre-	ct and any attached copy	/ is a true copy
of the original document.	11	Du		
Walter Ottesen	Math.	Vite		ary 11, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
		Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet:	3
Documents to be reco	orded (including cover sh	eet) should be faxed to	(703) 306-5995, or mailed	d to:
Mail S	top Assignment Recorda	tion Services, Director (xandria, VA 22313-1451	of the USPTO,	

PAGE 10/12 * RCVD AT 5/18/2010 4:39:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:301 869 8929 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-04

MAY 1 8 2010

Attorney Docket No. 07992

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, ANDREAS NOLTE of Gut Lemshausen, 37124 Rosdorf, Federal Republic of Germany, and LUTZ HÖRING of Montebellumastr.51, 73447 OberkochenFederal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Automatic Microscope Provided with an Illumination Field Arranged in the Aperture Diaphragm Plane of a Condenser, the specification of which was filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP 2006/009516 on September 30, 2006, and for which the Declaration for the application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. 07992); and,

Whereas, CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745 Jena, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

1

PAGE 11/12 * RCVD AT 5/18/2010 4:39:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:301 869 8929 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-04

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said ZEISS as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

Ray String My MAR

Date: 07/11/23

Witness:

Elechard Dend Je Culto Hang

Date: 07/11/29

PAGE 12/12 * RCVD AT 5/18/2010 4:39:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:301 869 8929 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-04 신 우. 12

PATENT REEL: 024421 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 05/18/2010